
'j- STATE OF FLORIDA
CITY OF NAPLES

CODE ENFORCEMENT BOARD

AFFIDAVIT OF AILING/SERVICE
FOR CODE ENFORCE ENT BOARD EETING

1, KarlaGibbs , Secretary for the Code Enforcement Board, do hereby depose
and state as follows under oath:

a. I am the Secretary for the City of Naples Code Enforcement Board;

b. Notice has been mailed certified and regular mail before the Code Enforcement
Board meeting to be held on Ma 24 2018 for the following cases:

CASE #18-406787

CASE #17-406534

CASE #17-406535

CASE #17-406537

CASE #18-406807

CASE #18-406772

CASE #18-406798

CASE #17-406578

RESPONDENT: Affordable #1, Inc., James J. Jesella, Registered Agent;
LOCATION: 555 Bow Line Drive; VIOLATION: Sec. 38-122 - Prohibitions;
Sec. 38-123(7) Enforcement, penalties; additional remedies

OWNER: 1122 Rordon LLC, Daniel A. Lefebvre, Registered Agent;
LOCATION: 1122 Rordon Avenue; Request for Reduction in Fines

OWNER: 1122 Rordon LLC, Daniel A. Lefebvre, Registered Agent;
LOCATION: 1122 Rordon Avenue; Request for Reduction in Fines

OWNER: 1122 Rordon LLC, Daniel A. Lefebvre, Registered Agent;
LOCATION: 1122 Rordon Avenue; Request for Reduction in Fines

OWNER: 350 Twelfth Avenue Holdings, LLC, c/o Hoffman Comm
Real Estate, David Hoffmann Manager; LOCATION: 350 12th
Avenue South; VIOLATION: Section 50-37 - Prohibited signs

OWNER: 643-63 Fifth Avenue South Holdings, LLC, David Hoffmann,
Manager; LOCATION: 655 5th Avenue S - Roma Italian Bistro;
VIOLATION: Section 56-126(f). - Outdoor dining

OWNER: 643-63 Fifth Avenue South Holdings, LLC, David Hoffmann,
Manager; LOCATION: 655 5th Avenue S - Roma Italian Bistro;
VIOLATION: Section 56-126(f). - Outdoor dining

IMPOSITION OF FINES/LIEN; OWNER(S): Dennis J. Creadon and
Arthur L. Miltiades; LOCATION: 2043 Tarpon Road; VIOLATION:
Sec. 16-285(b)(22) Property maintenance - trees
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CASE #18-406784 OWNER(S): David Samadnejad Trustee, Farideh R. Taroum Trustee,
Samadnejad Living Trust and David A. Samadnejad; LOCATION: 285
Mermaids Bight; VIOLATION: Section 16-112. Florida Building Code
Adopted; amendments, Section 515.29 Residential swimming pool
barrier requirements

c. Notice has also been posted, or hand delivered, at the property of the alleged violation,
if required, and at the Qtyof Naples City Hall, 735 8th Street South, Naples, FL 34102-5070.

Signed under the penalties of perjury, this 14th day of Ma , 2018

Karia Gibbs
Secretary for the Code Enforcement Board

State of Florida
Collier County, ss.

Sworn to or affirmed and signed before me on Ma 14, 2018 by Karia Gibbs.

Personally known X

\]^-
Notary Public

VICWLSMnfH
^ MY COMMISSION »FF 956667

EXPIRES: April 24. 2020
Bondtd Tliiu Notay Public Undewfiters
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